
                        WIAA D1 Sectional - Slinger
                 Heritage Trails County Park - Slinger WI
                       Hosted by Slinger High School
                                10/24/2020
                                      
                                Team Score
                             Girls High School
                                      

  1.    39  Homestead                         (20:08.5  100:42.2 3:36.4)
================================================
  1      1  Leane Willemse          12   18:30.4
  2      4  Anna Nguyen             12   19:49.0
  3      5  Savannah Fraley         10   19:49.2
  4      9  Caitlin O'Brien         9    20:26.8
  5     20  Anna Timme              12   22:06.8
  6   ( 22) Abbie Ravanelli         12   22:21.9
  7   ( 27) Emily Grant             11   24:37.6

  2.    49  Slinger                           (20:27.5  102:17.3 2:59.0)
================================================
  1      2  Mya Bunke               12   18:59.3
  2      3  Summer Schuster         10   19:06.7
  3      7  Violet Schulteis        9    20:18.6
  4     18  Sarah Paquette          12   21:54.4
  5     19  Hannah Kurth            12   21:58.3
  6   ( 21) Kacey Ott               11   22:13.2
  7   ( 24) Ava Feilbach            11   22:41.0

  3.    50  Arrowhead                         (20:39.4  103:16.8 1:06.6)
================================================
  1      6  Anne Straka             9    20:03.4
  2      8  Brianna Splaine         12   20:26.0
  3     10  Presley Hansen          11   20:41.8
  4     12  Anna Pies               12   20:55.6
  5     14  Emma Vorpagel           12   21:10.0
  6   ( 15) Alyssa Nielsen          11   21:12.3

  4.    80  Sussex Hamilton                   (21:28.8  107:23.6 1:48.6)
================================================
  1     11  Carly Elkin             9    20:45.7
  2     13  Brooke Price            10   20:58.9
  3     16  Ellie DeCleene          12   21:15.4
  4     17  Samantha Seiler         9    21:49.3
  5     23  Jessica Heckman         12   22:34.3
  6   ( 25) Colleen Flynn           10   22:49.4
  7   ( 26) Abigail Mushrush        9    22:54.4



                        WIAA D1 Sectional - Slinger
                 Heritage Trails County Park - Slinger WI
                       Hosted by Slinger High School
                                10/24/2020
                                      
                            Individual Results
                             Girls High School
                                      
                                      
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Leane Willemse     12   Homestead                         18:30.4  5:58  t 
    2    2 Mya Bunke          12   Slinger                           18:59.3  6:07  t 
    3    3 Summer Schuster    10   Slinger                           19:06.7  6:10  t 
    4      Kylie Finger       12   Oconomowoc                        19:07.8  6:10  i 
    5      Tara Braun         10   Kettle Moraine                    19:15.8  6:12  i 
    6      Caitlyn O'Neil     11   Cedarburg                         19:20.0  6:14  i 
    7    4 Anna Nguyen        12   Homestead                         19:49.0  6:23  t 
    8    5 Savannah Fraley    10   Homestead                         19:49.2  6:23  t 
    9      Eva Koos           10   Mukwonago                         19:53.0  6:24  i 
   10      Audrey Grimm       12   Cedarburg                         19:54.1  6:25  i 
   11    6 Anne Straka        9    Arrowhead                         20:03.4  6:28    
   12    7 Violet Schulteis   9    Slinger                           20:18.6  6:33  t 
   13    8 Brianna Splaine    12   Arrowhead                         20:26.0  6:35    
   14    9 Caitlin O'Brien    9    Homestead                         20:26.8  6:35  t 
   15      Ava Craven         12   Kettle Moraine                    20:29.6  6:36    
   16      Myra Stray         10   Waukesha West                     20:33.0  6:37    
   17      Emily Grant        9    Menomonee Falls                   20:34.1  6:38    
   18   10 Presley Hansen     11   Arrowhead                         20:41.8  6:40    
   19   11 Carly Elkin        9    Sussex Hamilton                   20:45.7  6:41    
   20      Ella Merklein      12   Hartford Union                    20:50.6  6:43    
   21   12 Anna Pies          12   Arrowhead                         20:55.6  6:45    
   22   13 Brooke Price       10   Sussex Hamilton                   20:58.9  6:46    
   23      Khushi Tanna       11   Germantown                        21:04.7  6:48    
   24   14 Emma Vorpagel      12   Arrowhead                         21:10.0  6:49    
   25   15 Alyssa Nielsen     11   Arrowhead                         21:12.3  6:50    
   26   16 Ellie Decleene     12   Sussex Hamilton                   21:15.4  6:51    
   27   17 Samantha Seiler    9    Sussex Hamilton                   21:49.3  7:02    
   28   18 Sarah Paquette     12   Slinger                           21:54.4  7:04  t 
   29   19 Hannah Kurth       12   Slinger                           21:58.3  7:05  t 
   30   20 Anna Timme         12   Homestead                         22:06.8  7:08  t 
   31   21 Kacey Ott          11   Slinger                           22:13.2  7:10  t 
   32   22 Abbie Ravanelli    12   Homestead                         22:21.9  7:12  t 
   33   23 Jessica Heckman    12   Sussex Hamilton                   22:34.3  7:16    
   34   24 Ava Feilbach       11   Slinger                           22:41.0  7:19  t 
   35   25 Colleen Flynn      10   Sussex Hamilton                   22:49.4  7:21    
   36   26 Abigail Mushrush   9    Sussex Hamilton                   22:54.4  7:23    
   37   27 Emily Grant        11   Homestead                         24:37.6  7:56  t 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


